PART IV - RECOMMENDATION

47. I recommend that the Executive Board approve the proposed loan in terms of the following
resolution:

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall make a loan to the Republic of Honduras in various
currencies in an amount equivalent to fifteen million five hundred thousand Special Drawing
Rights (SDR 15 500 000) to mature on and prior to 15 February 2041 and to bear a service
charge of three fourths of one per cent (0.75%) per annum, and to be upon such terms and
conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented to
the Executive Board in this Report and Recommendation of the President.